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19.09.24 

Tentative date of preliminary 
selection trial 

20.09.24 

University of Kalyani Sports Calendar for preliminary selection trial 2024-25 

24.09.24 

25.09.24 

25.09.24 
25.09.24 

26.09.24 

27.09.24 

27.09.24 

30.09.24 

30.09.24 

01.10.24 
03.10.24 & 04.10.24 

03.10.24 

04.10.24 

23.10.24 

24.10.24 

05.11.24 

University of Kalyani 

06.11.24 

20.11.24 

21.11.24 

Sports Division 

28.11.24 & 29.11.24 

Sports events 

Table-Tennis (Women) 

Table-Tennis (Men) 
Badminton (Men) 
Cross-Country (Men)*** 
Cross-Country (Women)* ** 

Badminton (Women) 
Kabaddi (Men) 
Volleyball (Men) 
Kabaddi (Women) 
Volleyball (Women) 

Kho-Kho (Women) 
Kho-Kho (men) 
Football (Men) 
Handball (Women) 

Handball (Men) 
Athletics (Men) 
Athletics (Women) & 20 Km race walking*** 
Yoga (Men) 
Yoga (Women) 

Gymnastics (Men) 
Gymnastics (Women) 
Cricket (Men) 

IOKALYANI|O| 

All the selection trials will be held at University Ground or Gymnasium hall. 

||UNIVERSITYO| 

Time 

12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 

11:00 pm 
8:00 am 

8:00 am 

11:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12.00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
11:00 am 

11.00 am 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12.00 pm 

Documents to be submitted during selection trial: Eligibility Proforma duly signed by the 
Principal/Head, MP admit card & Certificate, HS & Graduation pass certificate, last semester 
mark sheet, College ID card, Admission pay slip of current session and AADHAR card. 

***Medical fit certificate from a registered medical practitioner is mandatory for Cross Country and 
20 km race walking selection (Men & Women) trial. 

N.B.: Above mentioned dates are subjected to change depending upon the dates finalized by AIU and further notification will be circulated as per AIU calendar. You are requested to contact with the 
Secretary, Sports Council and follow the University website (www.klyuniv.ac.in) regularly. 

(Dr. Saikot Chattefe 
Secretary 

Sports Council 

cil 
U 1tatyarn 

Kalyar-741235, Nadla 
VWct D ngal 


