College Phone No.-9134595655 3474263010

Website - www.plasseycollege.ac.in Email Id - plasseycollege@gmail.com

PLASSE

COLLEGE Estd-2010

(affiliated to the University of Kalyani)

Mira Bazar, P.O.-Plassey, Kaliganj Block, Dist.-Nadia, Pin-741156, West Bengal, India.

Ref. No. Pc/Notice/213/2024

NOTICE

Date 12-09-2014

এতদ্বারা পলাশি কলেজের সমস্ত ছাত্র ছাত্রীদের জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, Kalyani University Sports Selection Trial 2024- 25 আগামী 19-শে সেপ্টেম্বর 2024 থেকে 29-শে নভেম্বর 2024 পর্যন্ত নির্দিষ্ট সময়সূচী অনুযায়ী অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। যে সমস্ত ছাত্র-ছাত্রী উক্ত Selection Trial এ অংশগ্রহণ করতে ইচ্ছুক তাদেরকে অবশ্যই নিম্নলিখিত ডকুমেন্টস সঙ্গে নিয়ে নির্দিষ্ট দিনে ও নিদিষ্ট সময়ে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের Selection Trial এ অংশগ্রহণ করতে বলা হচ্ছে।

ডকুমেন্টগুলি হল-

- 1. Eligibility Performa (Duly signed by the Principal)
- 2. M.P. Admit.
- 3. H.S. pass Certificate,
- 4. College Identity Card
- 5. Last semester marksheet (if any)
- Admission pay slip of current semester and
- 7. Adhar Card

বি: দ্র: Selection Trial এর সময় সূচী এই নোটিশের সাথেই যুক্ত করা হল। উক্ত বিষয়ে কোন কিছু জিজ্ঞাস্য থাকলে শারীরশিক্ষা বিভাগের শিক্ষক মহঃ নাসিরুদ্দিন পভিত ও মহঃ শামীম আখতার-এর সঙ্গে যোগাযোগ করতে বলা হচ্ছে।

Plassey College Mirabazar, P.O.-Plassey, Dt-Nadia

University of Kalyani Sports Division



University of Kalyani Sports Calendar for preliminary selection trial 2024-25

SI no	Tentative date of preliminary	Sports events	Time
	selection trial		
1	19.09.24	Table-Tennis (Women)	12:00 pm
2	20.09.24	Table-Tennis (Men)	12:00 pm
3	24.09.24	Badminton (Men)	11:00 pm
4	25.09.24	Cross-Country (Men)***	8:00 am
5	25.09.24	Cross-Country (Women)***	8:00 am
6	25.09.24	Badminton (Women)	11:00 pm
7	26.09.24	Kabaddi (Men)	12:00 pm
8	27.09.24	Volleyball (Men)	12:00 pm
9	27.09.24	Kabaddi (Women)	12:00 pm
10	30.09.24	Volleyball (Women)	12:00 pm
11	30.09.24	Kho-Kho (Women)	12:00 pm
12	01.10.24	Kho-Kho (men)	12:00 pm
13	03.10.24 & 04.10.24	Football (Men)	12.00 pm
14	03.10.24	Handball (Women)	12:00 pm
15	04.10.24	Handball (Men)	12:00 pm
16	23.10.24	Athletics (Men)	11:00 am
17	24.10.24	Athletics (Women) & 20 Km race walking***	11.00 am
18	05.11.24	Yoga (Men)	12:00 pm
19	06.11.24	Yoga (Women)	12:00 pm
20	20.11.24	Gymnastics (Men)	12:00 pm
21	21.11.24	Gymnastics (Women)	12:00 pm
22	28.11.24 & 29.11.24	Cricket (Men)	12.00 pm

All the selection trials will be held at University Ground or Gymnasium hall.

 Documents to be submitted during selection trial: Eligibility Proforma duly signed by the Principal/Head, MP admit card & Certificate, HS & Graduation pass certificate, last semester mark sheet, College ID card, Admission pay slip of current session and AADHAR card.

***Medical fit certificate from a registered medical practitioner is mandatory for Cross Country and 20 km race walking selection (Men & Women) trial.

N.B.: Above mentioned dates are subjected to change depending upon the dates finalized by AIU and further notification will be circulated as per AIU calendar. You are requested to contact with the Secretary, Sports Council and follow the University website (www.klyuniv.ac.in) regularly.

(Dr. Saikot Chatterjee

Secretary
Sports Council

Secretary Species Council University on Kalyam Kalyani-74 (235, Nadla West Bengal